NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

In compliance with the State of South Dakota Open Meeting Law requirements, public notice is hereby given that a possible quorum of the Miner County Commissioners will be present:

Thursday, March 13, 2025 12:00 – 2:00 P.M. Miner County 4-H Exhibit Hall

203 W. Wilson St. Howard, SD 57349

The purpose of this gathering is to attend the annual county meeting with Towns & Townships for informational and educational purposes.

No official action or discussion of official county business will take place between the Commissioners at this event.

Rebecca Mommaerts Miner County Auditor

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

In compliance with the State of South Dakota Open Meeting Law requirements, public notice is hereby given that a possible quorum of the Miner County Commissioners will be present:

Thursday, March 13, 2025 12:00 – 2:00 P.M. Miner County 4-H Exhibit Hall

203 W. Wilson St. Howard, SD 57349

The purpose of this gathering is to attend the annual county meeting with Towns & Townships for informational and educational purposes.

No official action or discussion of official county business will take place between the Commissioners at this event.

Rebecca Mommaerts Miner County Auditor

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

In compliance with the State of South Dakota Open Meeting Law requirements, public notice is hereby given that a possible quorum of the Miner County Commissioners will be present:

Thursday, March 13, 2025 12:00 – 2:00 P.M. Miner County 4-H Exhibit Hall

203 W. Wilson St. Howard, SD 57349

The purpose of this gathering is to attend the annual county meeting with Towns & Townships for informational and educational purposes.

No official action or discussion of official county business will take place between the Commissioners at this event.

Rebecca Mommaerts Miner County Auditor